

Republic of the Philippines Province of Pangasinan MUNICIPALITY OF BAYAMBANG

OFFICE OF THE MUNICIPAL MAYOR

EXECUTIVE ORDER NO. 112

series of 2023

DECLARING SUSPENSION OF OFFICE WORK IN THE LOCAL GOVERNMENT UNIT OF BAYAMBANG, PANGASINAN AT THREE O' CLOCK (3:00 PM) IN THE AFTERNOON ON SEPTEMBER 25, 2023 (MONDAY) FOR THE OBSERVANCE OF NATIONAL FAMILY WEEK

WHEREAS, Memorandum Circular No. 32, Series of 2023, was issued by Malacañang Palace, suspending work in government offices under the Executive branch from 3:00PM onwards on Monday, September 25, in connection with the observance of Family Week;

WHEREAS, Memorandum Circular No. 32, Series of 2023 is pursuant to Proclamation No. 60 (s.1991), which declared the last week of September of every year as Family Week, and to give government workers and their families time to celebrate the Kainang Pamilya Mahalaga Day pursuant to Proclamation No. 326 (s. 2012);

WHEREAS, the suspension of work in all branches of government, in independent commissions or bodies, and in the private sector is encouraged, so as to afford all Filipino families the full opportunity to celebrate the 31st National Family Week:

WHEREAS, under Memorandum Circular No. 32, Series of 2023, those agencies and offices whose functions involve the delivery of basic services and health services, preparedness/response to disasters and/or the performance of other vital services shall continue to render necessary services;

NOW, THEREFORE, I, MARY CLARE JUDITH PHYLLIS JOSE-QUIAMBAO, Municipal Mayor, Bayambang, Pangasinan, by virtue of the powers vested in me by law, do hereby order the SUSPENSION OF OFFICE WORK IN THE LOCAL GOVERNMENT UNIT OF BAYAMBANG, PANGASINAN AT THREE O' CLOCK (3:00 PM) IN THE AFTERNOON ON SEPTEMBER 25, 2023 (MONDAY) for the observance of Family Week.

This Order shall take effect immediately.

Municipality of Bayambang, Pangasinan, this 22nd day of September 2023. Done/in

CLARE UDITH PHYLLIS JOSE-QUIAMBAO HON. MARY Municipal Mayor

"Baley ko, Par 00239490" n ko, tan Tulungan ko"



